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SKAGIT Counry PLanninGg & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

LOT OF RECORD CERTIFICATION

File Number: PL 06 0063

Applicant Name: _ Mike- Egbers

Property Owner Name: same

Having reviewed the information prov1ded by the applicant, the Department hereby finds that the
parcel(s) bearing Skagit County Parcel Number(s)

P#(s): _22834; 340327-2-003-0009; w1th1n a Ptn of the NW 1/4 of the NW Y in Sec. 27, Twp
34, Rge 3.

Lot Size: _approximately 9.8 ac.

1. CONVEYANCE

X

IS, a Lot of Record as defined in Skaglt County Code (SCC) 14.04.020 or owned by an
innocent purchaser who has met the requirements:described in SCC 14.18.000(9) and
RCW 58.17.210 and therefore IS eligible for conveyance.

IS NOT, a Lot of Record as defined in SCC 14 04:020. or owned by an innocent
purchaser who has met the requirements descnbed in SCC 14.18.000(9) and RCW
58.17.210 and therefore IS NOT eligible for conveyance or. development

2. DEVELOPMENT

IS, the minimum lot size required for the zoning distfict in which the lot is
located and therefore IS eligible to be considered for development pemuts

IS NOT, the minimum lot size required for the ___ zoning dlstrlct in which the lot is
located, but does meet an exemption listed in SCC 14.16. 850(4)(0)(v111) and therefore
IS eligible to be considered for development permits . _

IS NOT, the minimum lot size required for the Agrlcultural-Natural Resource Land
zoning district in which the lot is located, does not meet an exemption- listed in SCC
14.16.850(4)(c) and therefore IS NOT eligible to be considered for certam
development permi

Authorized Signature: __/ /A £ \Q/Ck/ﬂp_/ Date: _3/27/2006__

Sée attached map.
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PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

GARY R. CHRISTENSEN, AICP, DIRECTOR
OsCAR GRAHAM, DEPUTY DIRECTOR

PATTI CHAMBERS BILL DOwE, CBO
Administrative Coordinator Building Official

March 27, 2006

Mike Egbers ..
14748 Bradshaw Road
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

RE: Lot of Record Cerhftcat!on PLOG-0063
Parcels P22834 L

Lot of Record Certlﬂcatlon PL06 0290
Parcel P22835

Lot of Record Certification- PLOG 0291
Parcel P22833

Lot of Record Certification PLOG- 0292---’:‘.".3'._' .
Parcel P22826 .

Dear Mr, Egbers:

Thank you for your patience during the Iengihy_ r__e_viévs'} time of these applications.
There have been an extremely large number of applications stubmitted as well as important
Lot of Record Certification amendments to the Zoning Ordmance were adopted May 20,
2005.

The determination for a Lot of Record is based on a rewew of the'conveyance
documents submitted, including, but not necessarily limited to:.the Iegal description
contained in each conveyance document; assessing when parcels came together, when
parcels were separated; and what County regulations, if any, were in effect at the time of
conveyance of any specific legal description. e

Review of the documents submitted has resulted in the following 'd'e:te'lirh-ihetsiehs:

TS
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Muke Egbers
* March 27, 2006
.Page Two

Lot of Record Certification PL

Parcel P22834, is considered a Lot of Record. The current zoning is Agricultural-Naturai
Resource Land. ~This zoning designation has a minimum lot size of 40 acres, at
appro><|mateiy 9.8 acres this Lot of Record is considered substandard in size to the
zoning designation. Based on the Lot Certification amendments to the Zoning
Ordinance, this Lot of Record may be conveyed individually, or in any combination with
Lots of Record, PL06-<0290,--0291, -0292 or the entire parcel may be combined as a
total unit, for approximately 40 acres. A combining of all four parcels would aflow one
residential development nght However, individually, this Lot of Record is not eligible
for residential development

Lot of Record PLO6-0290, Parcel P22835 (new):

Parcel P22835 is approximately 9.8 acres in size. Based on information
submitted P22835 would also-be considered a Lot of Record. Again, the
zoning is Agricultural-Natural Resource Land. Parcel P22835, at
approximately 9.8 acres is considered substandard to the zoning designation.
Again, based on the Lot Certification-amendments to the Zoning Ordinance,
this parcel may be conveyed individually or in-combination with any of the
above noted Lots of Record. However, ndlwdualiy this parcel is aiso not
eligible for residential development. ' ;o

Lot of Record PLO6-0291, Parcel P22833 (newL

Parcel P22833 is approximately 19 acres in size. Based on information
submitted P22833 would also be considered a Lot of Record. Again, the
zoning is Agricultural-Natural Resource Land. Parcel P22833 at
approximately 19 acres is considered substandard to-the zoning designation.
Again, based on the Lot Certification amendments to the Zoning Ordinance,
this parcel may be conveyed individually or in combination:with any of the
above noted Lots of Record. However, individuaily, this parcel is also not
eligible for residential development. ._

-
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_.:-"Mi_ke Egbers
"~ March 27, 2006

~-Page Three

Parcel-P22826 is-approximately .29 acres In size. Based on information
submitted P22826 would also be considered a Lot of Record. Again, the
zoning is Agncuftural -Natural Resource Land. Parcel P22826, at
approximately .29 acres is considered substandard to the zoning designation.
Again, based on the Lot Certification amendments to the Zoning Ordinance,
this parcel may be conveyed individually or in combination with any of the
above noted Lots of Record, However, individually, this parcel is also not
eligible for residential development

In order for a parcel that is. determmed to be a Lot of Record and [ocated in
the Agricultural-Natural Resource Land designation to be eligible for
residential development, it-must’ elther have been designated a Lot of Record
nrior to May 20, 2005 or be a minimum of 40 acres. The amendments did
not incorporate any variances to these items.

Enclosed please find copies of all doc-urhéﬁts,submitted for review; copies of

unrecorded Lots of Record PL06-0063, PL06-0290, PL06-0291, PL06-0292. The
originais of these Lots of Record Certifications have been forwarded to the
Skagit County Auditor’s Office for recording. ~At such time as they are received
by this office, the originails and invoices for recordlng and fees for Lot of Record
review for the new Lot of Record Certifications.will be forwarded. Also enclosed
is a copy of the Lot Certification amendments to the Zonmg Ordinance adopted
May 20, 2005. :

Gr

If you have any questions, please feel free to c':qon-t_'acfth_i_s-- office.

Sincerely,

Gﬁ:e Roed:!%ssocuate P[anner

Planning & Development Ser\{__rces

Enclosures

mm
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